# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Marie Massaud	12/05/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMU GROUP S.p.A.
Street Address:	Zona Industriale
Internal Address:	Localita' Schiavo
City:	Marsciano (PG)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	06055

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29295520	
Application Number:	29295526	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)225-3920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-456-2898

Email: fserafini@themisipc.com

Correspondent Name: Themis Intellectual Property Counsel

Address Line 1: 7660 Fay Ave Ste H378
Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Franco A. Serafini

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=FiledAssignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020323 FRAME: 0633

500432951

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** 07PIP001 Jean-Marie Massaud Paris, France Whereas, I, . hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design titled: Table for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 29-Sep-2007 Application Number <u>29/295,520</u> \_\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and Whereas, EMU GROUP S.p.A. of Marsciano (PG), Italy here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Zona Industriale - Localita' Schiavo, Marsciano (PG), Italy is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been Executed this X F FTH day of XDECEMBER , 2007 at Paris, France Jean-Marie Massaud Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

more than one signature is required, See below\*.

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

		Søm	ple Form (former PTO/S8/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket N 07PIP0	umber (Optional) J6
Whereas, I,Jean-Marie Massaud	of Paris, France	:	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented a certain new. Armchair	original and ornamenta	l design tit	ed:
for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number 29/295,526			
for which an application for a United States Pate Whereas, EMU GROUP S.p.A. of Marse			
to "assignee" whose malling address is Zona Indust	riale - Localita' Schio	vo Marso	ieno (PG). Italy
		vo, maise	iantr (FCr), mary is
destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and intorost	in the same,		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ocknowledged, and other good and valuable consider and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and if for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have made.	sents do sell, assign nited States and the entire in the United States. I issue sald United States sole use and behoof; and which said Patent may be noment and sale not been		
Executed this * F(FTH day of *	HECETIBETE	, 20 9	<u>)7                                    </u>
Paris, France	<u></u>	Mu	
	Jean-N	jeggature Karie Mas	sand
	Printed Name/Ro	į.	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the emore than one signature is required. See below*.	ntire interest or their represen	tativo(s) are	equired. Submit multiple forms if
Total offorme are submitted			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

**PATENT REEL: 020323 FRAME: 0635** 

**RECORDED: 01/07/2008**